MY

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

3 / PSPPPPM/MAN

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

MORRONE & MORRONE, P.C. 12820 S. RIDGELAND AVE., UNIT C PALOS HEIGHTS, IL 60463

PREPARED BY:
MORRONE & MORRONE, P.C.
12820 S. RIDGELAND AVE., UNIT C

PALOS HEIGHTS, IL 60463



Doc# 1819119276 Fee \$46.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 07/10/2018 11:18 AM PG: 1 OF 5

CORPECTIVE RECORDING AFFIDAVIT

We, RAMESH K. PATE's and KAILASBEN R.PATEL, the Affiants, do hereby swear or affirm, that the attached document with Document No.1531326024, which was recorded on November 9, 2015 by the Cook County Recorder of Deeds, in the State of Illinois, contained the following error, which this affidavit seeks to correct:

Correction: Grantor, Mary M. Crow's raw ital status is: 5/16/8 WOMAN

Furthermore, we, RAMESH K. PATEL and KALLASBEN R. PATEL, the Affiants, do hereby swear or affirm, that this submission includes a copy of the original document, and this Corrective Recording Affidavit is being submitted to correct the affirementioned error. Finally, this correction was approved and/or agreed to by the original Grantor and Grantees, as evidenced by their notarized signatures below (or on a separate page for multiple signatures).

Mary Mc Crow	May M. Com	6/19/2018
Print GRÁNTOR name above	GRANTOR signature above	Datr Afraavit executed
Print GRANTOR name above	GRANTOR signature above	Date Affidav. executed
Rumen K Patel Print GRANTEE name above	Kamesh K. Rufel GRANTEE signature above	6-19-18 Date Affidavit executed
Railas Don R. Patel	X Kailasben Ramesh Patel	6-19.39

RI

1819119276 Page: 2 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

TATE OF ILLINOIS )	
)SS:	
OUNTY OF (OOK )	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY ERTIFY that GRANTOR, MARY M. CROW, is personally known to me to be the same person those name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and eknowledge i that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary ct, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  EIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this 19 day of	n d y
FIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this 19 day of June , 2018	5
NOTARY PUBLIC	_
ommission expires:	
MPRESS SEAL HERE:  OFFICIAL SEAL MICHAEL R CURRY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/07/21	
C/O/X/S O/King	

1819119276 Page: 3 of 5

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS: COUNTY OF COOK )
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that GRANTEES, RAMESH K. PATEL AND KAILASBEN R. PATEL, are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this day of, 2018
Notary Public
Commission expires: $/2-1+21$
IMPRESS SEAL HERE:
OFFICIAL SEAL DIANNE L KELLY NOT REPUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

1819119276 Page: 4 of 5

# IOFFICIAI

**ILLINOIS** 

1531326024 Fee: \$60.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/09/2015 11:29 AM Pg: 1 of 2

THE GRANTOR, MARY M. CROW of the State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN and 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY(s) and WARRANT(s) to:

Ramesh K. Patel and Kailasben R. Patel, as tomants by the entire ty the following described Real Est. is situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois to wit:

See Attached Legal Description

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

SUBJECT TO: General taxes for 2014 and subsequent years; Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, if any; general real estate taxes and special assessments not due and payable at the time of Closing, zoning law and building ordinances, building lines and easements, if any, so long as they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate.

Permanent Index Number(s): 27-36-122-014-0000

Address: 7713 Bristol Park, Tinley Park, Illinois 60 417

The date of this deed of conveyance is June  $\frac{12}{2}$ ,  $\frac{20}{2015}$ .

Mary M. Crow

State of Illinois, County of Cook, SS. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Mary M. Crow of the of the State of Illinois personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal on June /2, 2015.

OFFICIAL SEAL MICHAEL R CURRY

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

FILE# Da pour
Americano
National
National
2015050053

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX COUNTY: ILLINOIS: 27-36-122-014-0000 208.00 TOTAL: 312.00

20151001636747 | 1-489-416-256

1819119276 Page: 5 of 5

#### UNOFFICIAL COPY

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

That part of Lot 225 in Bristol Park Unit Two, a subdivision of part of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 36, Township 36 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian and described as follows: Commencing at the Northwest corner of said Lot 225; Thence Southerly along the Westerly line of said lot 225 being a curved line, concave Southeasterly and having a radius of 1242.50 feet, the center of circle being a point that is 1101.00 feet South of the North line of said Northwest 1/4 and 1101.00 feet East of the West line of said Northwest 1/4 (said center of circle hereafter described as point "A"), an arc distance of 99.06 feet to the point of beginning; Thence continuing along said Westerly line of Lot 225, an arc distance of 39.06 feet to the Southerly line of said lot 225; Thence North 73 degrees, 55 minutes, 18 seconds East, along the Southerly line of said lot 225, 123.00 feet to the Easterly line of said Lot 225; Thence Northerly along the Easterly line of said Lot 225 being a curved line concave Southeasterly and having a radius of 1365.50 feet, the center of circle being said point "A" an arc distance of 45.90 feet; Thence South 73 degrees, 44 minutes, 14 second West 123.03 feet to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN#: 27-36-122-014-0000

ADDRESS: 7713 Bristol Park, Tinley Park, Illians

This instrument was prepared by: Michael R. Curry Godoy Law Office 2120 Midwest Rd. #200

Oak Brook, IL 60523

Send subsequent tax bills to:

RAMESHK. Patel
7713 BRISHIPARK
Tivley Park, IL
60477

Recorder-mail recorded document to:

RAMESH K. PATEL

7713 BRISTOL BANK

Tiwley PARK, FL

60177